Texas Health Harris Methodist Hospital Southlake

Welcome

Texas Health Southlake

1545 E. Southlake Blvd. Southlake, TX 76092 817-748-8700

Admitting/Registration 817-748-8700

Insurance Verification 817-748-8825

Medical Records 817-748-8774

Patient Advocate 817-748-8805

Patient Information 817-748-8700

Surgery Scheduling 817-748-8742

Radiology & Pain Scheduling 817-748-8722

Security 817-748-8726

Community Education & Physician Referral 877-847-9355 Please let us know what we can do to make your stay or visit more comfortable.

Wi-Fi

Complimentary Wi-Fi access is available (THRguest network - no password required).

Visiting Hours

Patients may receive visitors at any time. Please check with the nurse regarding specific quiet time guidelines, or if you have any special needs or requests.

Dining Options

Coffee Bar - located in visitor waiting area and in inpatient unit

Vending Machines – located near the visitor waiting area

Restaurants

The hospital does not have a cafeteria. However, you may order from local restaurants for delivery to the hospital. Ask your care team for a list of area restaurants that deliver.

Language Services

Texas Health offers language assistance services to you at no cost. Please ask your care team for assistance.

Tobacco-Free Policy

All Texas Health campuses are tobacco-free (including e-cigarettes). This policy applies to all patients, employees, visitors and physicians on the medical staff.

Nondiscrimination Statement

Texas Health complies with applicable federal civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, or sex.

Free parking is available for all patients and visitors on the Texas Health Southlake campus.



How to Find Us

Use your smartphone to scan the QR code to view our campus map. You may also view our campus map by visiting **TexasHealth.org/qrthslmap**.

Our Mission

To improve the health of the people in the communities we serve.

Our Vision

Partnering with you for a lifetime of health and well-being.



Texas Health Harris Methodist Hospital Southlake is a joint venture involving Texas Health Resources and physicians dedicated to the community and meets the definition under federal law of a physician-owned hospital. © 2025 Texas Health Resources or agents of the hospital. © 2025 Texas Health Resources FTHSI -057 03/25 F